RESOLUTION NO.	
----------------	--

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT FOR PUBLIC **EMERGENCY** MEDICAL TRANSPORTATION [PEMT] PROGRAM SERVICES BETWEEN THE CITY AND ADVANCE DATA PROCESSING, INC., A SUBSIDIARY OF CORPORATION (ADP INTERMEDIX INTERMEDIX), PURSUANT TO SECTION 2-797(3) AND 2-797(4) OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES; AUTHORIZING CITY STAFF TO NEGOTIATE AN AGREEMENT IN SUBSTANTIAL CONFIRMANCE WITH VOLUSIA COUNTY RFQ 17-SQ-68BB; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT: PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS the Key West Fire Department seeks to piggyback on a Volusia County contract awarded pursuant to RFQ 17-SQ-68BB, for a PEMT program, to obtain reimbursement for uncollected Medicaid funds resulting from services by municipal EMS transports; and

WHEREAS, Volusia County executed an agreement with ADP INTERMEDIX, which extends cooperative purchasing authority to other government agencies, and City staff recommends authorization of an agreement with ADP Intermedix, pursuant to Section 2-797(3) of the Code of Ordinances; and

WHEREAS, City staff finds it would be in the best interests of the City to execute a three-year agreement, with an option for two additional one-year extensions.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That an agreement between the City and ADP Intermedix for PEMT Program Services is hereby authorized in accordance with City Code of Ordinances section 2-797(3) purchases and acquisitions under government contract, and section 2-797(4)(b), best interests of the City.

Section 2: That the City Manager or designee is hereby authorized to negotiate and execute an agreement, upon the advice and consent of the City Attorney, substantially similar to the Agreement between Advanced Data Processing, Inc, a subsidiary of Intermedix Coporation, and Volusia County.

Section 3: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the presiding officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Pas	ssed and a	dopted by	the City	Commissior	n at a	meetir	ng held	i	
this	s day of								
Auf	thenticated	d by the	presiding	officer	and	Clerk	of the	ž	
Commiss	ion on		, 2018						
Fi	led with th	ne Clerk _		,	2018.				
	Ma	yor Craig (Cates						
	Vice Mayor Clayton Lopez					_			
	Commissioner Sam Kaufman								
	Commissioner Clayton Lopez								
	Cor	mmissioner	Richard E	ayne _					
	Cor	mmissioner	Billy War	dlow _					
	Cor	mmissioner	Jimmy Wee	kley _					
ATTEST:			CRA	IG CATES,	MAYOR	3			

CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK